
Place School Front Back Total

1st Newark Catholic * 302

1 Max Vanoy, 10 38 36 74

2 Brian Luft, 10 38 39 77

3 Nathan Riggleman, 10 39 37 76

4 Jack Rehbeck, 11 35 40 75

5 Brogan Sullivan, 9 40 42 82

Coach: Phil West

2nd Fairbanks 312

1 Alex Crowe, 12 36 39 75

2 Cole Eger, 9 38 36 74

3 Chase Brackenridge, 10 40 39 79

4 Tyler Ufferman, 12 41 43 84

5 Andrew Crowe, 11 41 50 91

Coach: Zach Brown

3rd Centerburg 318

1 Dalton Hall, 12 38 40 78

2 Levi Houck, 12 39 41 80

3 Bennett Hill, 9 39 38 77

4 Dallas Cornett, 11 41 42 83

5 Reed Compton, 12 40 44 84

Coach: Nathan Altizer

4th Worthington Christian 324

1 Sam Evans, 12 35 38 73

2 Nathan Ball, 12 38 43 81

3 Chase Steininger, 11 43 43 86

4 Grant Carter, 9 48 46 94

5 Everett Burns, 10 39 45 84

Coach: Tom Burns

5th Fredericktown 355

1 Will Streby, 10 42 39 81

2 Ian Muka, 11 42 39 81

3 Brady Lester, 11 52 49 101

4 Alex Spaulding, 12 49 46 95

5 Kodie Spearman, 12 51 47 98

Coach: Fred Main

2021 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division III - District Tournament

Denison Golf Course at Granville - October 6, 2021

District Qualifiers: The top team to the State Tournament.

TEAM RESULTS
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6th East Knox 358

1 Ashton Priest, 9 38 42 80

2 Ryan Morton, 11 43 44 87

3 Dylan Reed, 10 47 51 98

4 Aidric Bocock, 10 41 52 93

5 Landon Spearman, 11 51 49 100

Coach: Stephen Sterling



Place Player School Grade Front Back Total

1 Sam Evans * Worthington Christian 12 35 38 73

2 Max Vanoy Newark Catholic 10 38 36 74

Cole Eger Fairbanks 9 38 36 74

4 Jack Rehbeck Newark Catholic 11 35 40 75

Alex Crowe Fairbanks 12 36 39 75

6 Nathan Riggleman Newark Catholic 10 39 37 76

Isaac Dillon Elgin 11 36 40 76

8 Brian Luft Newark Catholic 10 38 39 77

Bennett Hill Centerburg 9 39 38 77

10 Dalton Hall Centerburg 12 38 40 78

11 Chase Brackenridge Fairbanks 10 40 39 79

12 Levi Houck Centerburg 12 39 41 80

Ashton Priest East Knox 9 38 42 80

14 Nathan Ball Worthington Christian 12 38 43 81

Will Streby Fredericktown 10 42 39 81

Ian Muka Fredericktown 11 42 39 81

Gabriel Scherer Delaware Christian 9 38 43 81

18 Brogan Sullivan Newark Catholic 9 40 42 82

Steven Street Mount Gilead 11 40 42 82

20 Dallas Cornett Centerburg 11 41 42 83

21 Everett Burns Worthington Christian 10 39 45 84

Tyler Ufferman Fairbanks 12 41 43 84

Reed Compton Centerburg 12 40 44 84

24 Chase Steininger Worthington Christian 11 43 43 86

Colin Cleary Grandview Heights 11 43 43 86

26 Ryan Morton East Knox 11 43 44 87

Carson Yoder Shekinah Christian 12 44 43 87

28 Andrew Crowe Fairbanks 11 41 50 91

2021 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division II - District Tournament

Denison Golf Course at Granville - October 6, 2021

District Qualifiers: The top low scoring individual not on a qualifying team to the State Tournament.
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29 Aidric Bocock East Knox 10 41 52 93

30 Grant Carter Worthington Christian 9 48 46 94

Alex Lynn Shekinah Christian 12 46 48 94

32 Alex Spaulding Fredericktown 12 49 46 95

33 Kodie Spearman Fredericktown 12 51 47 98

Dylan Reed East Knox 10 47 51 98

35 Landon Spearman East Knox 11 51 49 100

36 Brady Lester Fredericktown 11 52 49 101
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